
CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 77

Women's Sprint Qualifying

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 200m

Km/h
Number

Rank Name
Team

Speed
Race

Average

Code 100-200

100m Time

1 174 GENEST Lauriane CAN 68,584

5.269 (1)

10.4985.229 (1)

2 175 ORBAN Sarah CAN 67,353

5.407 (2)

10.6905.283 (2)

3 179 CUADRADO FLORES Stefany Lorena COL 67,058

5.415 (3)

10.7375.322 (3)

4 192 HANKINS Kayla USA 66,543

5.470 (4)

10.8205.350 (4)

5 193 HAYES Emily USA 66,079

5.518 (5)

10.8965.378 (5)

6 183 VERDUGO OSUNA Yuli Paola MEX 65,814

5.556 (6)

10.9405.384 (6)

7 180 GAVIRIA RENDON Juliana COL 65,568

5.575 (7)

10.9815.406 (7)

8 168 MCKEE Mckenna USA 63,966

5.673 (8)

11.2565.583 (10)

9 172 VERA Natalia Andrea ARG 63,762

5.755 (10)

11.2925.537 (8)

10 190 MAKAIRA WALLACE Dawn TTO 63,486

5.759 (11)

11.3415.582 (9)

11 176 WATCHMAN Erin CAN 63,169

5.750 (9)

11.3985.648 (12)

12 184 VIZCAINO GARCÍA María José MEX 62,446

5.924 (15)

11.5305.606 (11)

13 153 MOSQUERA QUICENO Yarli COL 62,262

5.881 (13)

11.5645.683 (13)

14 191 PHOEBE SANDY Phoebe TTO 62,096

5.893 (14)

11.5955.702 (14)

15 146 MUÑOZ GRANDON Paola CHI 62,053

5.876 (12)

11.6035.727 (16)

16 189 DALGER Tachana SUR 61,502

5.997 (17)

11.7075.710 (15)

17 186 MARTÍNEZ HERNÁNDEZ Sofia Guadalupe MEX 61,017

6.032 (19)

11.8005.768 (17)
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 77

Women's Sprint Qualifying

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 200m

Km/h
Number

Rank Name
Team

Speed
Race

Average

Code 100-200

100m Time

18 182 PERDOMO RENDON Jacabed Ruth ECU 61,012

6.027 (18)

11.8015.774 (19)

19 171 MENDEZ Velentina ARG 60,960

6.041 (20)

11.8115.770 (18)

20 173 AMBER JOSEPH Amber BAR 60,924

5.979 (16)

11.8185.839 (20)

21 177 URRUTIA DIAZ Renata CHI 59,980

6.089 (21)

12.0045.915 (21)

22 178 MOLINA RODRIGUEZ Paula CHI 59,885

6.098 (22)

12.0235.925 (22)

23 181 LEAL Keila CUB 58,465

6.278 (23)

12.3156.037 (23)

24 188 GALVEZ HUAMANI Madeley PER 57,776

6.409 (24)

12.4626.053 (24)

25 159 SERVIN GAUTO Camila Sindy Dahiana PAR 54,740

6.712 (25)

13.1536.441 (25)

26 162 SUAREZ LOZANO Tatiana Macarena PAR 53,133

6.813 (26)

13.5516.738 (26)

27 160 SANCHEZ GARCIA Marian Liz PAR 51,746

7.055 (27)

13.9146.859 (27)

Progression Rule:

Top 5 riders qualify directly for 1/8 Finals. 
6th to 27th places battles to qualify for 1/16 Finals.
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 142

Women's Sprint 1/16 Finals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 3 Laps

Number
Name

TeamRace
Rank

Code

Heat 1

183 VERDUGO OSUNA Yuli Paola MEX Winner1

160 SANCHEZ GARCIA Marian Liz PAR DNS2

Heat 2 Average Speed: 53,888Km/h

200m Time: 13.361

180 GAVIRIA RENDON Juliana COL Winner1

162 SUAREZ LOZANO Tatiana Macarena PAR2

Heat 3 Average Speed: 55,088Km/h

200m Time: 13.070

168 MCKEE Mckenna USA Winner1

159 SERVIN GAUTO Camila Sindy Dahiana PAR2

Heat 4 Average Speed: 59,050Km/h

200m Time: 12.193

172 VERA Natalia Andrea ARG Winner1

188 GALVEZ HUAMANI Madeley PER2

Heat 5 Average Speed: 59,613Km/h

200m Time: 12.078

190 MAKAIRA WALLACE Dawn TTO Winner1

181 LEAL Keila CUB2

Heat 6 Average Speed: 59,215Km/h

200m Time: 12.159

176 WATCHMAN Erin CAN Winner1

178 MOLINA RODRIGUEZ Paula CHI2

Heat 7 Average Speed: 59,514Km/h

200m Time: 12.098

184 VIZCAINO GARCÍA María José MEX Winner1

177 URRUTIA DIAZ Renata CHI2

Heat 8 Average Speed: 58,584Km/h

200m Time: 12.290

173 JOSEPH Amber BAR Winner1

153 MOSQUERA QUICENO Yarli COL2

Heat 9 Average Speed: 59,716Km/h

200m Time: 12.057

191 PHOEBE SANDY Phoebe TTO Winner1

171 MENDEZ Valentina ARG2

Heat 10 Average Speed: 59,450Km/h

200m Time: 12.111

146 MUÑOZ GRANDON Paola CHI Winner1

182 PERDOMO RENDON Jacabed Ruth ECU2

Heat 11 Average Speed: 60,030Km/h

200m Time: 11.994

189 DALGER Tachana SUR Winner1

186 MARTÍNEZ  Sofia MEX2
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 142

Women's Sprint 1/16 Finals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 3 Laps

Progression Rule:

Winner of each heat qualify directly to 1/8 Finals

Legend

DNS Did Not Start
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 79

Women's Sprint 1/8 Finals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 3 Laps

Number
Name

TeamRace
Rank

Code

Heat 1 Average Speed: 63,903Km/h

200m Time: 11.267

174 GENEST Lauriane CAN Winner1

189 DALGER Tachana SUR2

Heat 2 Average Speed: 63,269Km/h

200m Time: 11.380

175 ORBAN Sarah CAN Winner1

146 MUÑOZ GRANDON Paola CHI2

Heat 3 Average Speed: 62,718Km/h

200m Time: 11.480

179 CUADRADO FLORES Stefany Lorena COL Winner1

191 PHOEBE SANDY Phoebe TTO2

Heat 4 Average Speed: 55,291Km/h

200m Time: 13.022

192 HANKINS Kayla USA Winner1

173 JOSEPH Amber BAR2

Heat 5 Average Speed: 63,202Km/h

200m Time: 11.392

193 HAYES Emily USA Winner1

184 VIZCAINO GARCÍA María José MEX2

Heat 6 Average Speed: 63,009Km/h

200m Time: 11.427

183 VERDUGO OSUNA Yuli Paola MEX Winner1

176 WATCHMAN Erin CAN2

Heat 7 Average Speed: 60,945Km/h

200m Time: 11.814

190 MAKAIRA WALLACE Dawn TTO Winner1

180 GAVIRIA RENDON Juliana COL2

Heat 8 Average Speed: 60,831Km/h

200m Time: 11.836

168 MCKEE Mckenna USA Winner1

172 VERA Natalia Andrea ARG2

Progression Rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Quarterfinals.
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 132

Men's Keirin First Round

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 6 Laps

Number
Name

TeamRace Time

Behind
Rank

Code

Heat 1 Average Speed: 67,950Km/h

200m Time: 10.596

98 WALTERS Daltons USA1

94 PAUL Nicholas TTO2

86 VERDUGO OSUNA Edgar Ismael MEX3

102 TORRES SUAREZ Alberto Andres VEN4

85 CHERREZ SORNOZA Samuel Mark ECU5

83 CIFRAN DIAZ  Maikel CUB6

69 CIPRIANO Flavio Vagner BRA7

Heat 2 Average Speed: 67,359Km/h

200m Time: 10.689

79 ORTEGA FONTAVLO Cristian David COL1

66 VILAR Lucas Oscar ARG2

70 DA SILVA João Victor BRA3

87 LOPEZ GONZAGA Jafet Emmanuel MEX4

91 MELGAREJO GALEANO Ezequiel Isaias PAR5

93 WADILIE Xavi SUR6

Heat 3 Average Speed: 69,937Km/h

200m Time: 10.295

80 QUINTERO CHAVARRO Kevin Santiago COL1

73 DODYK Ryan CAN2

65 RODRIGUEZ Juan Bautista ARG3

90 DOMINGUEZ LOPEZ Joaquin Alexis PAR4

77 VERGARA GARCIA Nicolas CHI5

97 TOLEDO FREIRE Juan Sebastian URU6

Heat 4 Average Speed: 70,540Km/h

200m Time: 10.207

72 WAMMES Nick CAN1

95 PHILLIP Njisane TTO2

99 TANG Geneway USA3

75 MUÑOZ RAMOS Alonso CHI4

103 GARCES Sergio VEN5

84 BONE NAZARENO Francisco Miguel ECU6

Progression Rule:

The first two riders in each heat qualify to the Second round, all other riders advance to the repechages.
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 136

Men's Keirin Semifinals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 6 Laps

Number
Name

TeamRace Time

Behind
Rank

Code

Heat 1 Average Speed: 68,500Km/h

200m Time: 10.511

73 DODYK Ryan CAN1

72 WAMMES Nick CAN2

66 VILAR Lucas Oscar ARG3

99 TANG Geneway USA4

85 CHERREZ SORNOZA Samuel Mark ECU5

98 WALTERS Daltons USA6

Heat 2 Average Speed: 72,522Km/h

200m Time: 9.928

94 PAUL Nicholas TTO1

65 RODRIGUEZ Juan Bautista ARG2

80 QUINTERO CHAVARRO Kevin Santiago COL3

95 PHILLIP Njisane TTO4

79 ORTEGA FONTAVLO Cristian David COL5

70 DA SILVA João Victor BRA6

Progression Rule:

The first three riders in each heat qualify to Final 1-6, all other riders advance to Final 7-12.
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 70

Men's Keirin

Final Classification

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 6 Laps

Number
Name

TeamRace Time

Behind
Rank

Code

Final 1-6 Average Speed: 71,365Km/h

200m Time: 10.089

80 QUINTERO CHAVARRO Kevin Santiago COL1

94 PAUL Nicholas TTO2

72 WAMMES Nick CAN3

73 DODYK Ryan CAN4

66 VILAR Lucas Oscar ARG5

65 RODRIGUEZ Juan Bautista ARG DNF6

Final 7-12 Average Speed: 71,160Km/h

200m Time: 10.118

79 ORTEGA FONTAVLO Cristian David COL7

98 WALTERS Dalton USA8

70 DA SILVA João Victor BRA9

95 PHILLIP Njisane TTO10

99 TANG Geneway USA11

85 CHERREZ SORNOZA Samuel Mark ECU12

Did not Qualify for Semifinals

69 CIPRIANO Flavio Vagner BRA13

84 BONE NAZARENO Francisco Miguel ECU13

90 DOMINGUEZ LOPEZ Joaquin Alexis PAR13

91 MELGAREJO GALEANO Ezequiel Isaias PAR13

75 MUÑOZ RAMOS Alonso CHI17

77 VERGARA GARCIA Nicolas CHI17

86 VERDUGO OSUNA Edgar Ismael MEX REL17

87 LOPEZ GONZAGA Jafet Emmanuel MEX17

83 CIFRAN DIAZ  Maikel CUB21

97 TOLEDO FREIRE Juan Sebastian URU21

103 GARCES Sergio VEN21

93 WADILIE Xavi SUR DNF

102 TORRES SUAREZ Alberto Andres VEN DNF

Legend

DNF Did Not Finish REL Relegated
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 65

Women's Team Pursuit First Round

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m

Heat

Km/h
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000

Rank Speed
1000m 2000m 3000m Time

Average
Team /

Name

1 ARG - Argentina 51,5084:39.569

1:09.599 (1)

3:29.970 (1)

1:09.443 (1)

2:20.527 (1)

1:06.985 (1)

1:13.542 (1)1

121 BENEDETTI VENTURELLA Julieta

133 AGUIRRE MANGUE Maribel
Roxana

134 GREVE Cristina

135 FRANCONE Jennifer

1 MEX - Mexico 51,6924:38.572

1:11.183 (2)

3:27.389 (1)

1:07.463 (1)

2:19.926 (2)

1:07.015 (1)

1:12.911 (2)2

155 FIGUEROA FERNANDEZ Maria
Fernanda

156 ARREOLA NAVARRO Sofia

157 LOPEZ GARCÍA Giovana Maryana

158 VELAZCO FUENTES Valentina

2 BRA - Brazil 51,5694:39.240

1:10.301 (1)

3:28.939 (2)

1:09.506 (2)

2:19.433 (1)

1:07.062 (2)

1:12.371 (1)

122 LEITE DE MELO Alice Tamyris

138 WENDY BORGES Nicolle

139 POLEGATCH Ana Paula

141 AMANDA KUNKEL Amanda

1 CAN - Canada 3:15.784 (1)

1:03.257 (1)

2:12.527 (1)

1:03.011 (1)

1:09.516 (1)3

123 PLANTE Lily

142 GOUDSWAARD Skyler

144 MAJENDIE Fiona

145 BONHOMME Ariane

2 COL - Colombia 53,7214:28.054

1:06.251 (1)

3:21.803 (2)

1:06.422 (2)

2:15.381 (2)

1:05.090 (2)

1:10.291 (2)

125 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Lina
Marcela

150 VALBUENA ROA Camila Andrea

151 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth

152 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina Mabel

1 USA - United States of America 1:09.347 (1)4

131 INGRAM Bethany

166 CUMMINS Olivia

167 PATTISHALL Reagen

169 EHRLICH Emily

2 CHI - Chile 52,2534:35.583

1:08.865 (1)

3:26.718 (1)

1:07.827 (1)

2:18.891 (1)

1:05.540 (1)

1:13.351 (2)

124 CORTES UGARTE Scarlet

147 GARRIDO MUÑOZ Javiera

148 IBARRA RAMIREZ Maite

149 VILLALON SÁNCHEZ Paula

Progression Rule:

The winners of heats 3 and 4 in the First Round ride the final for the gold and silver medals.
The remaining five teams will be ranked by their times in the First Round and will be paired as follows:
The two fastest teams ride the final for the bronze medal.
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 65

Women's Team Pursuit First Round

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m

3.10.008/7.4 - Failing to exit the track in a proper manner after the event / No salis de la pista correctamente después
de la prueba
CHF: 100
Nº 139 – Ana Paula POLEGATCH - 100 065 431 37 – BRASIL

Report Created 3 Apr 2025 18:25 Page 2 of 2



CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 67

Women's Team Pursuit Finals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m

Heat

Km/h
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000

Rank Speed
1000m 2000m 3000m Time

Average
Team /

Name

3 COL - Colombia 53,4004:29.661

1:06.591 (1)

3:23.070 (3)

1:06.734 (1)

2:16.336 (3)

1:05.363 (1)

1:10.973 (3)For
Bronze

125 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Lina
Marcela

150 VALBUENA ROA Camila Andrea

151 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth

152 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina Mabel

4 CHI - Chile 52,0534:36.641

1:09.690 (2)

3:26.951 (4)

1:07.307 (2)

2:19.644 (4)

1:06.405 (2)

1:13.239 (4)

124 CORTES UGARTE Scarlet

147 GARRIDO MUÑOZ Javiera

148 IBARRA RAMIREZ Maite

149 VILLALON SÁNCHEZ Paula

146 MUÑOZ GRANDON Paola (R)

1 USA - United States of America 55,4864:19.525

1:04.228 (1)

3:15.297 (1)

1:03.205 (1)

2:12.092 (1)

1:02.305 (1)

1:09.787 (2)For
Gold

131 INGRAM Bethany

166 CUMMINS Olivia

167 PATTISHALL Reagen

169 EHRLICH Emily

2 CAN - Canada 54,8734:22.424

1:05.675 (2)

3:16.749 (2)

1:03.899 (2)

2:12.850 (2)

1:03.488 (2)

1:09.362 (1)

123 PLANTE Lily

142 GOUDSWAARD Skyler

144 MAJENDIE Fiona

145 BONHOMME Ariane

143 NESTMAN Jenna (R)

Legend

R Replaced
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 68

Women's Team Pursuit

Final Classification

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m

Km/h
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000

Rank Speed
1000m 2000m 3000m Time

Average
Team /

Name

Finals

1 USA - United States of America 1:09.787 (2) 2:12.092 (1)

1:02.305 (1)

3:15.297 (1)

1:03.205 (1) 1:04.228 (1)

4:19.525 55,486

131 INGRAM Bethany

166 CUMMINS Olivia

167 PATTISHALL Reagen

169 EHRLICH Emily

2 CAN - Canada 1:09.362 (1) 2:12.850 (2)

1:03.488 (2)

3:16.749 (2)

1:03.899 (2) 1:05.675 (2)

4:22.424 54,873

123 PLANTE Lily

142 GOUDSWAARD Skyler

144 MAJENDIE Fiona

145 BONHOMME Ariane

143 NESTMAN Jenna (R)

3 COL - Colombia 1:10.973 (3) 2:16.336 (3)

1:05.363 (1)

3:23.070 (3)

1:06.734 (1) 1:06.591 (1)

4:29.661 53,400

125 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ Lina
Marcela

150 VALBUENA ROA Camila Andrea

151 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth

152 ROJAS ZAPATA Lina Mabel

4 CHI - Chile 1:13.239 (4) 2:19.644 (4)

1:06.405 (2)

3:26.951 (4)

1:07.307 (2) 1:09.690 (2)

4:36.641 52,053

124 CORTES UGARTE Scarlet

147 GARRIDO MUÑOZ Javiera

148 IBARRA RAMIREZ Maite

149 VILLALON SÁNCHEZ Paula

146 MUÑOZ GRANDON Paola (R)

Did not Qualify for Finals

5 MEX - Mexico

155 FIGUEROA FERNANDEZ Maria
Fernanda

156 ARREOLA NAVARRO Sofia

157 LOPEZ GARCÍA Giovana Maryana

158 VELAZCO FUENTES Valentina

6 BRA - Brazil

122 LEITE DE MELO Alice Tamyris

138 WENDY BORGES Nicolle

139 POLEGATCH Ana Paula

141 AMANDA KUNKEL Amanda

7 ARG - Argentina

121 BENEDETTI VENTURELLA Julieta

133 AGUIRRE MANGUE Maribel
Roxana

134 GREVE Cristina

135 FRANCONE Jennifer

Report Created 3 Apr 2025 20:13 Page 1 of 2

Robert Jones
Highlight



CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 16

Men's Team Pursuit Finals

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m

Heat

Km/h
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000

Rank Speed
1000m 2000m 3000m Time

Average
Team /

Name

3 COL - Colombia 2:00.905 (3)

56.066 (1)

1:04.839 (3)For
Bronze

6 ARANGO CARVAJAL Juan
Esteban

37 SANCHEZ VERGARA Brayan
Stiven

38 SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson Andres

39 ARBOLEDA RUIZ  Anderson

36 PARRA ARIAS Jordan Arley (R)

4 MEX - Mexico OVL2:06.513 (4)

59.844 (2)

1:06.669 (4)

45 CASTILLO SOTO Ulises Alfredo

46 ESPARZA MARTÍNEZ Fausto

47 GARZA GARCIA Marcelo Fabian

48 PEÑA SALAS Ricardo

11 NAVA ROMO Fernando Gabriel
(R)

1 USA - United States of America 61,6993:53.390

56.670 (1)

2:56.720 (1)

56.514 (1)

2:00.206 (1)

56.329 (1)

1:03.877 (2)For
Gold

16 MOORE Peter

57 RHIM Brendan

58 JOHNSON Anders

59 DOMONOSKE David

60 CHRISTIANSEN Sean (R)

2 CAN - Canada 60,7653:56.979

57.784 (2)

2:59.195 (2)

58.230 (2)

2:00.965 (2)

57.443 (2)

1:03.522 (1)

29 HINSE Jonathan

30 FITZMAURICE Cameron

31 POWELL Ethan

32 RICHARDSON Sean

4 ERNST Chris (R)

Legend

OVL Overlapped R Replaced
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025 
Communiqué 17 

 

Men's Team Pursuit 

Final Classification 

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 4000m 
 

 
 
Finals 

 

1 USA - United States of America 1:03.877 (2) 2:00.206 (1) 2:56.720 (1) 3:53.390 61,699 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2 CAN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 COL 
 

6 ARANGO CARVAJAL Juan 56.066 (1) 

37 SANCHEZ VERGARA Brayan  

38 SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson Andres  

39 ARBOLEDA RUIZ Anderson  

36 PARRA ARIAS Jordan Arley (R)  

 
MEX - Mexico 1:06.669 (4) 2:06.513 (4) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OVL 

60,765 

45 CASTILLO SOTO Ulises Alfredo 

46 ESPARZA MARTÍNEZ Fausto 

47 GARZA GARCIA Marcelo Fabian 

48 PEÑA SALAS Ricardo 

11 NAVA ROMO Fernando Gabriel (R) 

 

Did not Qualify for Finals 

4 CHI - Chile 

5 DECAR ZUÑIGA Jacob 

33 MANCILLA LABRIN Martin 

35 ROJAS RIVAS Diego 

76 CARDENAS RUIZ Josafat  

34  ARRIAGADA PIZARRO Cristian 

 
5 VEN - Venezuela 

17 MARTINEZ MOROS Clever Jose 

61 ARAUJO BASTIDAS Jhonny 

62 MAESTRE LEAL Winston José 

64 TORRES Edwin Yair 

63  FRANKLIN Chacon  

59.844 (2) 

Team / 
 

Name 

 
    

 
1000-2000 2000-3000 3000-4000 

 

16 MOORE Peter 56.329 (1) 56.514 (1) 56.670 (1) 

57 RHIM Brendan    

58 JOHNSON Anders    

59 DOMONOSKE David    

60 CHRISTIANSEN Sean (R)    

 
- Canada 1:03.522 (1) 2:00.965 (2) 2:59.195 (2) 3:56.979 

 
29 HINSE Jonathan 57.443 (2) 58.230 (2) 57.784 (2) 

30 FITZMAURICE Cameron    

31 POWELL Ethan    

32 RICHARDSON Sean    

4 ERNST Chris (R)    

 
- Colombia 

 
1:04.839 (3) 2:00.905 (3) 
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025 
Communiqué 17 

 

 

 

 

 
6 ARG - Argentina 

1 RAMOS Ruben Gabriel 

18 MENDEZ Marcos Omar 

19 BUCHANAN Franco 
 
 

21 FERRARI Agustin Roman 

20  ETCHEVERRY Arian  

 
7 BRA - Brazil 

3 MOURO CHAMAN Lauro Cesar 

26 GONZELLI Otavio Augusto 

27 RODRIGUES SILVA Luan Carlos 

28 DA COSTA CAMARGO FILHO 

 

Did not Qualify for First Round 

8 PAR - Paraguay 

12 DOMINGIUEZ SILVA Vidal Carlos 

49 ZACHAR PERALTA Sebastian 

50 ALFONSO FLORENTIN Antonio 

51 ACUÑA SANCHEZ Sebastian 

 
9 BOL - Bolivia 

2 CORILLO CANO Roy Antonio 

23 ROJAS ALMANZA David 

24 LUNA VICTORIA Alejandro 

25 VILCA CATA Misael Fernando 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

    



CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Women's Elimination Race

Final Classification

Thu 3 Apr 2025

Number
Rank Name

TeamRace

Code

Final

1 27 ACEVEDO MENDOZA Y. MEX

2 24 CORTES UGARTE Scarlet CHI

3 63 TENIEL CAMPBELL Victoria TTO

4 32 ABREU ALVARADO Veronica VEN

5 51 CASTAÑO QUINTERO Elizabeth COL

6 38 WENDY BORGES Nicolle BRA

7 23 PLANTE Lily CAN

8 36 LUNA Valentina ARG

9 66 CUMMINS Olivia USA

10 60 SANCHEZ GARCIA Marian Liz PAR

11 30 WYNANTS CASTRILLON Luciana URU
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CAMPEONATO PANAMERICANO PISTA ELITE 2025
Communiqué 35

Men's Scratch Race

Results

Thu 3 Apr 2025 - Race distance: 40 Laps (10km)

Elapsed time: 11:21 Average Speed: 52,863 km/h

Number
Rank Name

TeamRace
Laps Down

Code

1 30 FITZMAURICE Cameron CAN

2 57 RHIM Brendan USA

3 17 MARTINEZ MOROS Clever Jose VEN

4 38 SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson Andres COL

5 10 WALTERS Red GRN

6 18 MENDEZ Marcos Omar ARG

7 11 NAVA ROMO Fernando Gabriel MEX

8 9 NOVOA PAVON Sebastian Leonidas ECU -1

9 27 RODRIGUES SILVA Luan Carlos BRA -1

10 56 ANCHIERI ZUNINO Pablo Sebastián URU -1

11 40 DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ Jose Alberto CUB -1

12 8 RAMOS VARGAS Alberto Rafael DOM DNF

12 22 SARAVIA ALANES Carlos Mateo BOL DNF

12 34 ARRIAGADA PIZARRO Cristian CHI DNF

12 49 ZACHAR PERALTA Sebastian Bruno PAR DNF

12 53 RUIZ CALLE Robimson Ruiz PER DNF

3.10.008/5.4 – For causing the crash of their opponent / por provocar la caída de su adversário
Nº 53 – Robimson RUIZ CALLE – 100 607 012 67 – PERU
Warning / Advertencia

Legend

DNF Did Not Finish
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